
 30156 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 30156 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR WILLIAMS RESTORATION 
AND WATERPROOFING, INC. OF LAVERGNE, TN, 
RELATING TO CONTRACT NO. E-18-017-201, CITY HALL 
AND CITY COUNCIL BUILDINGS EXTERIOR 
REFURBISHMENTS, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF 
FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY 
DOLLARS ($53,950.00), PLUS A CONTINGENCY AMOUNT 
OF FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($5,000.00), FOR A 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED 
FIFTY-FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($354,700.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Williams Restoration and 

Waterproofing, Inc. of LaVergne, TN, relating to Contract No. E-18-017-201, City Hall and City 

Council Buildings Exterior Refurbishments, for an increased amount of $53,950.00, plus a 

contingency amount of $5,000.00, for a revised contract amount of $354,700.00. 

ADOPTED: December 3, 2019 

/mem 


